Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H150000721253))) Image: Construction of the comparison of all pages of the document. (((H150000721253))) Image: Construction of Comportance of Comporte of Comportance of Comportance of Comportance	03/2/ 2015 09: 8ar		ent of State	75
Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Construction of Corporations Fax Number Image: Const				
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 From: Account Name : LAW OFFICE OF TIMOTHY C. SCHULER Account Number : 11999000239 Phone : (727)398-0011 Fax Number : (727)319-6300 **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address: nicki@timschulerlaw.com FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. Healing International, LLC Certificate of Status 0		· · · · · ·		
page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 From: Account Name : LAW OFFICE OF TIMOTHY C. SCHULER Account Number : 119990000239 Phone : (727)398-0011 Fax Number : (727)319-6300 **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address: Nicki@timschulerlaw.com FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. Healing International, LLC Certificate of Status 0		H1 50000721253.		
From: Account Name : LAW OFFICE OF TIMOTHY C. SCHULER Account Number : I19990000239 Phone : (727)398-0011 Fax Number : (727)319-6300 **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address:	Note: DO		-	
Fax Number : (727)319-6300 **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address:		Fax Number : (850)617-6		ARY 23
annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address:		Account Number : I199900002 Phone : (727)398-0	39 011	PHI2: 11 OF STATE
Healing International, LLC	annual	report mailings. Enter only	one email address please	
Certificate of Status 0	y	FLORIDA LIMITED I	LIABILITY CO.	an a
O Certificate of Status O Certified Copy O Certified Copy O Page Count O2			ional, LLC	
Page Count 02 K.SALY				
				K SALY
Estimated Charge \$125.00			\$125.00	EXAMINE 2

03/23/2015 09:58am

#525 Page 02/03 H15000072125 3

A STORE AND A STOR

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF HEALING INTERNATIONAL, LLC, A Florida Limited Liability COMPANY

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this limited liability company is **HEALING** INTERNATIONAL, LLC, referred to in these Articles of Organization as the "Company."

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 11580 Oakhurst Road, Largo, Florida 33774.

ARTICLE III REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The Company's registered agent is Timothy C. Schuler, whose registered office is located at 9075 Seminole Boulevard, Seminole, Florida 33772.

ARTICLE IV MEMBERS

The organizer of the Company is Mark W. Tong, a natural person at least eighteen (18) years old, and the company will have two (2) members initially, to wit:

Managing Member:	Mark W. Tong 11580 Oakhurst Road Largo, Florida 33774
Managing Member:	Lee H. Tong 11580 Oakhurst Road Largo, Florida 33774

W:\Cliente\6103\Articles of Organization.wpd

ARTICLE V PURPOSE AND POWERS

This Company is organized with a general business purpose and, has all powers provided by law and may use those powers to any lawful purpose.

ARTICLE VI MANAGEMENT BY MEMBERS

The Company will be managed by its members.

ARTICLE VII

RELATIONSHIP OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION TO OPERATING AGREEMENT

If a provision of these Articles of Organization differs from a provision of the Company's operating agreement, then, to the extent allowed by law, these Articles will govern.

Executed	this	 day	of	March.	2015.	
BY:						



MARK W. TON Organizer

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my positions as registered agent as provided in Chapter 605, F.S.

TIMOTHY C. SCHULER

Registered Agent

We\Clicats\6103\Articles of Qiganisation.wpd